

## EBC Financial Group Extends Support to Shan Ai Handicapped Welfare Home in Malaysia

EBC Financial Group (EBC) recently visited the Shan Ai Handicapped Welfare Home in Bandar Mahkota Cheras, Selangor, as part of the company's Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) initiatives. This initiative was independently led by EBC's employees, focusing on cleaning the charity home compound, supplying essential daily provisions, and aiding the 17 elderly and handicapped residents. This initiative demonstrates EBC's continued dedication to corporate responsibility and its commitment to uplifting local underprivileged communities.

EBC Financial Group's contributions included donations of essential food supplies, cleaning tools, and medical supplies, to ensure consistency and balance in the well-being of their residents. Additionally, EBC provided monetary donations to cover meals, utility bills, rent, transportation fees, and other miscellaneous expenses, helping to alleviate the financial burden on the charity home.

The Shan Ai Handicapped Welfare Home, established in 2017 by Ong Wun Lok, originally served as a shelter for 14 elderly individuals. The home



EBC employees from the Kuala Lumpur office with some of the residents from Shan Ai Handicapped Welfare Home



EBC provided supplies that were needed by the charity house such as food supplies, cleaning tools, medical supplies, and other necessities to ensure the well-being of the residents.

operates solely on charity and welfare contributions from the community, remaining open to

accepting individuals with special care and needs, particularly the handicapped and elderly, to provide them with a safe place to call home. Today, the charity home comfortably accommodates 17 residents who are well taken care of.

During the CSR event, 20 EBC employees participated and joined forces to clean the charity home compound and shared meaningful conversations with the residents. The charity house, a two-storey terrace with a spacious porch, provides a comfortable environment for residents to relax and engage in outdoor activities. The activities involved the sweeping of floors, scrubbing moldy areas, removing dust around the house, and wiping ceilings. Additionally, employees engaged with the residents by joining them for breakfast and discussing their well-being and condition. This hands-on approach not only improved the living conditions of the home but also fostered a sense of community and connection between EBC employees and the residents.

This CSR activity not only highlights EBC's dedication to social and environmental betterment but also boosts employee morale and job satisfaction by involving them in meaningful, purposedriven work. Through such initiatives, EBC aims to instill a deep sense of purpose and commitment to CSR principles among its employees, fostering a culture of active participation and contribution to societal well-being.

Another notable CSR initiative that EBC has undertaken in Malaysia includes supporting 70 orphans in Kuala Lumpur through the company's visit to the Pure Life Society Orphanage in March 2024. During this initiative, EBC employees assisted in gardening and cleaning the orphanage's compound, as well as providing supplies, and monetary donations.

For more information on EBC Financial Group's ESG initiatives, please visit <a href="www.ebc.com/ESG">www.ebc.com/ESG</a>.

###

## About EBC Financial Group

Founded in the esteemed financial district of London, EBC Financial Group (EBC) is renowned for its comprehensive suite of services that includes financial brokerage, asset management, and comprehensive investment solutions. With offices strategically located in prominent financial centres, such as London, Sydney, Hong Kong, Tokyo, Singapore, the Cayman Islands, Bangkok, Limassol, and more, EBC caters to a diverse clientele of retail, professional, and institutional investors worldwide.

Recognised by multiple awards, EBC prides itself on adhering to the highest levels of ethical standards and international regulation. EBC Financial Group (UK) Limited is regulated by the UK's Financial Conduct Authority (FCA), EBC Financial Group (Australia) Pty Ltd is regulated by Australia's Securities and Investments Commission (ASIC), and EBC Financial Group (Cayman) Limited is regulated by the Cayman Islands Monetary Authority (CIMA).

At the core of EBC Group are seasoned professionals with over 30 years of profound experience in major financial institutions, having adeptly navigated through significant economic cycles from the Plaza Accord to the 2015 Swiss franc crisis. EBC champions a culture where integrity, respect, and client asset security are paramount, ensuring that every investor engagement is treated with the utmost seriousness it deserves.

EBC is the Official Foreign Exchange Partner of FC Barcelona, offering specialised services in regions such as Asia, LATAM, the Middle East, Africa, and Oceania. EBC is also a partner of United to Beat Malaria, a campaign of the United Nations Foundation, aiming to improve global health outcomes. Starting February 2024, EBC supports the 'What Economists Really Do' public engagement series by Oxford University's Department of Economics, demystifying economics, and its application to major societal challenges to enhance public understanding and dialogue.

## https://www.ebc.com/

Media Contact:
Fitrie Zainal
Global Public Relations (Malaysia & Singapore)
Fitrie.Zainal@ebc.com

Douglas Chew
EBC Financial Group
+60 11-3196 6887
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
X
LinkedIn

Instagram YouTube Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/731188334

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.